SCHOOL FACILITIES								05.31 AP .21
											(Continued)
                       Application and Agreement for Use of District Property
FEE SCHEDULE
	Property Used

	Fee Charged
Does Not Include Custodial Services
See Explanation Below

	Gymnasium: Educational, Charitable Groups, or Community Groups
	$50 up to 4 hours ($15 per hour for each additional hour). 

	Other Rooms: All Groups 
	$25 per room used other than the above list. 

	Cafeteria: All Groups
	$25 fee per event. The hiring of the cafeteria manager and staff are not required unless the kitchen is also used. 

	Kitchen: All Groups
	$100 fee per event. Rental of the kitchen also requires hiring the cafeteria manager or his/her appointed agent at 1 ½ times his/her hourly wage.
The Culinary Kitchen does not require hiring of the cafeteria manager. 

	Auditorium: Educational, Charitable Groups, or Community Groups
	$100 up to 4 hours ($30 per hour for each additional hour).
Rehearsals are $30 per hour.


SIGNATURES: 
Representative of User Group__________________________	                 Date___________
Principal/Designee__________________________________ 	Date___________
Superintendent_____________________________________	Date___________
IN THE EVENT SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE TO WEATHER CONDITIONS, ALL SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DINNER MEETINGS, WILL BE CANCELED AND OPPORTUNITY TO RESCHEDULE OR REFUND RENTAL FEE(s) WILL BE MADE.  
	For Office Use Only- To be Completed by School Official
$_________ Cost for use of District Property
$_________ Deposit         __________ Date Received        Is Deposit refundable? ___Yes ___No
Board Action Date, if applicable _______________________ Board Order # _____________


EXPLANATION OF CUSTODIAL SERVICE CHARGES 
Custodial Services for the use of all facilities will be paid for by the renting organization/group to a member of the building attendant. Payment must be made directly to the custodian at the time the building/facility is used either by check or cash. Hours to be paid will include the one (1) hour before and one (1) hour after at the rate of $15 per hour. 
EXPLANATION OF LIGHTING/SOUND SERVICES
Payment for operating the lighting and sound systems in the deGraffenried Auditorium must be made directly to the technician at the time of service. Payment must be made directly to the technician at the time the building/facility is used either by check or cash. Hours to be paid will include the one (1) hour before and one (1) hour after at the rate of $15 per hour. 
	For Office Use Only- To be Completed by Building Attendant 
$_______30.00 One (1) Hour Before Event + One (1) Hour After Event
+___________ Number of Hours Facilities Used @ $15 Per Hour
$___________ Amount to Be Paid Custodian at Time of Use                                      ___Check #________   ___ Cash



	For Office Use Only-To be Completed by Lighting/Sound Technician
$___________30.00 One (1) Hour Before Event + One (1) Hour After Event
+___________ Number of Hours Facilities Used @ $15 Per Hour 
$ ___________ Amount to be Paid Technician at Time of Use      ____Check #___________  ____ Cash ________ 



